

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

3-1-2019

Hickey v. State Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45801

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"Hickey v. State Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45801" (2019). *Not Reported*. 5025.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/5025

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL.....	3
ARGUMENT.....	4
I. The District Court Erred In Summarily Dismissing Mr. Hickey’s Petition For Post-Conviction Relief	4
II. The District Court Erred In Denying Mr. Hickey’s Motion For Reconsideration Of The Order Summarily Dismissing His Petition For Post-Conviction Relief	5
A. Introduction	5
B. The Claims Arising Out Of The Investigation and Interrogation (Claims 1 And 2) Should Not Have Been Summarily Dismissed.....	5
C. The Claims Relating To Mr. Hickey’s Disability (Claims 3, 4 And 5) Should Not Have Been Summarily Dismissed.....	6
1. Claim 3	8
2. Claim 4	9
3. Claim 5	9
D. Mr. Hickey’s Ineffective Assistance Of Counsel Claims Should Not Have Been Summarily Dismissed	10
CONCLUSION.....	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Ridgely v. State, 148 Idaho 671 (2010).....12

Schultz v. State, 153 Idaho 791 (Ct. App. 2012).....7

State v. Gonzales, 158 Idaho 112 (Ct. App. 2015)9, 10

State v. Smith, 162 Idaho 878 (Ct. App. 2017).....8

Statutes

I.C. § 18-210.....11

I.C. § 18-211..... 11, 12

I.C. § 18-1501(5).....10
